REGAL COMPONENTS AB • LEFFLERSGATAN 1 • SE-754 50 UPPSALA • SWEDEN
+46 (0)18-65 70 00 • WWW.REGAL.SE • INFO@REGAL.SE
GYPS
Magnetostrictive cylinder sensor
Rev no.
2023_2 specifications subject to change without notice
ORDER INFORMATION
GYPS
Example: GYPS-0300-S/S-P-M2PN-RG5F-BD
1 Stroke length
Specify effective stroke length in [mm] between 30...2400 xxxx
2 Dead zone header
Standard 15 mm S
Other dead zone length, specify length in [mm] (min. 15mm) xxx
3 Dead zone rod tipp
Standard 70 mm S
Other dead zone length, specify length in [mm] (min. 70mm) xxx
4 Mount / Rod diameter
O-Ring / Rod  Ø10 mm P
5 Magnet
No. 2Pn M2PN
No. 3 M3
6 Electrical connection
Pigtail / free cable end
(Specify cable length in meters at [L], max. 10 m) RG[L]F
Pigtail / free cable with connector for relay
(Specify cable length in meters at [L], max. 10 m) RG[L]A
M12 receptacle type: H-Pin assignment
(Specify wire length in 0.01 meters at [L], max. 0.1 m) KV[L]H
M12 receptacle type: G-Pin assignment
(Specify wire length in 0.01 meters at [L], max. 0.1 m) KV[L]G
7 Output signal
0.25 - 4.75 VDC A1
4.75 - 0.25 VDC A2
0.5 - 4.5 VDC A3
4.5 - 0.5 VDC A4
0 - 10 VDC AD
10 - 0 VDC AR
4 - 20 mA BD
20 - 4 mA BR
PWM 1kHz 5V 5 - 95% PWM1
PWM 1kHz 5V 95 - 5% PWM2
GYPS is a magnetostrictive cylinder sensor with integrated
electronics and a diameter 48 mm header it’s compact and
compatible with many hydraulic cylinders within mobile
hydraulics and more.
Measuring stroke between 30 and 2400 mm with a wide range
of analog output signals and PWM output with high accuracy
and excellent life-time.
SPECIFICATIONS
Supply voltage 8-36 VDC (< 0.8W)
Output Analog
0.25-4.75 VDC, 0.5-4.5 VDC or 0-10 VDC
and the reverse equivalent. （(load： Min.2k Ω）)
4-20 mA and 20-4 mA （(load Max.250 Ω）)
Output PWM 1 kHz, 5V, 95-5% or 5-95 % (load： Min.5k Ω）)
Linearity